
llffli;lllYil]oo-rr,,,,.zoza Ww- ! t.qq ffi 's/qh/e-*21

- ,.i.
.: i !il:,:;i.
'.f: .'^'

, u, ' llt l] :;r ,,,
t-i l:J* F t,

itrffiit
fqFI{ F(firt

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St,S.

[See Rule 73 (7xi)l

PERM]T IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

PART.A

1. Permit No

2. Narne Of The Permit Holder

3. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address

5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle

{ii) Make/Model

(iii) Chassis Numbcr

rivl Engine Number

rv) Class of Vehicle

tvr) llegistration Datc

(vii) Service TYPe

6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed

(ii) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed

(iii) Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed

7 Route/Area for which permit is valid:

:**T*"

8R2024-SC-0497A
ALOK KUMAR PANDEY

RAMEKBAL PANDEY

PAKDI DUMARIYA, Bihar Purba Champaran-84542-3

BROl PJ8639

ASHOK LEYLAND LTD/LS1 31 O.3D4RB/t)

MB,IPAEODXJEXC0826

JXt2433734
Bus

14-Feb-2.019

Select Service Type
0

43

0

ROUTE DETAIL

Via

. '. ::

SUGAULI,CHHAPWA,MOTIHAR, IKI]JURIYA,MOHAMA

DPUR,GOPALGANJ,MIRGAN.I

To

Route
Length
(ln KM)

9B

Route
Code

2465DOWN

Permit No

Route
Flag

1 0. Total Number of Stage Carriages covered by this Permit. ..

11. Number of vehicles out of srrch total number to be kept in reserve to maintain the carriage and provide for special

occasions...,...,

1 2. Maximum and minimun" daily trips on each route... . .. . . '

'1 3. Maximum and mtrimurratc of fares.....'. ... .....: . . '

14. The Stage Carriage may be used as a good carriage within the area or area'S and subject to the conditions hcre in under

specified.........
15. The reserve stage carriage may be uSed as a cbntract carriage within the area br areas and subject to the conditions speoified in P Oo S

llegion Covered :

B. Date of Replacement of Vehicle

9. Period of Validity

Number of daily single trips allowed

MUZZAFARPUR REGION

From: 06-Mar-2024 To: 05-Mar-2029

2

ili::* r

;# i:

SocrotarY

Statc/Regional Transpotl n(lthorltv,

I MI.JZAI f 
:ARl)tJR R IA B l'ar

,*=- q^--")*'srf ;?ilii,ils*iti It$: : $I7.,rt94$,lii;":
5;L $jiAf f AI:riJt: Hi ...:.81'lrliji :$'I

iun i+r t+: ;i, i{,i*i;'itii4, lf: 3f
Tl:.*Luii ilil F#r{f*Y.,j I
FiH:f4i4I-r. lur:.:r*ini lil i
iii"ri:I,f;H-Tt-liiT iiut;.i,iI,j {,}
ttitiihi-,,E t
Fai:it.{ii.t:$:i*.&,i ,}
i. Ir;i:rt,:n uui*, iii,:i;p*:t.qfi . i*;

)

From

RASAUL

Date. 06-Mar-2024



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2O24.SC-0497A VEHICLE NO. BROlPJ8639

(1) I irat the vehiclcs shall be used only in a specified area, or on specified routes in the permit.

12) 
'l hat copics of tht: time table of the stage carriage approved by the state/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on thtr

vchiclc and at spe<;ified stands and halts on the route or within the area.

(3) T hat spccifir:d standards of r:omfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.

(4) 1 lrat iares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.

(5) ilrat tfrc vehicle to whictr the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act'

(6) IhattlrcvehiclctowhichthepermitreratesisnotdrivenincontraventlonsoSec'sorSec.113
(i) ll.ratitshol<iershall rrc.rtuseaStageCarriageinapublicplaceforcarryingorintendingtocarrypassengersunlessitcarries

cond Lrctr>r.

(g) I lrat thc service Of Stage carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table.

(9) No ,wner shall ernploy any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds

a valid agents licr;nse.

(1Lt)Any variatiorr in routc shall not be allowed beyond the ilmit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of

Sectiorr 
'/2 ol lhe Motor Vehicles Act.

(11) (i) No rn<-rtor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of drrver.

(11) (ii) Such audir,r-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fltted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver.

(.1 1 ) (iri) NO loudspeakcr attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a Stage carriage.

(12) Vchiclc owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit'

(1ll) I hc rrame ()f driver and oonductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the

narlc artd address of the operator.

(14) Via of tho routc shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also'

(1ir) No cornrnercial 1;oods shall be carried on the vehicles.

(16) lransportation of a1y inflamrnable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisherwill be a must

(1 /) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992

(iB) Vulgar/Obscenr>/ilurltng the sentiments and dignity of womcn, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in

tlrc []ust:s.

(1{)) lt shall bt: cnsurerl by the pirmit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Drivinq

licgrrlation, 2017

(20) I lris porrnit is subject to the conrlitions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule('1 ) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles

llulcs

i21) llris pt:rrnlt is also subjcct kl cc-rndition that:'

(21)(i)lhc approvcd faretable and timetable of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking placelstands and halts

spccifie<l in the application for pernrit.

(21) (ii)-ftrc arrangenrents specified rn the application for the perrnit, for housing, maintenance ancl repairs of the vehicles, and for

storagc and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained

(2i ) (iii)l he rccords ancj returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it

(22) I iris pr:rrnit is furthcr subject to other conditions attached to the permit

(2ll) Iire state/tlegional IransportAuthoritymay,aftergivingnoticeof notlessthanonemonth.(i)Varytheconditionsof thepermit (ii)

Attach to the permit ftlrther conditions.

(24) Ihcpcrmitisvalidif andontyif accompaniedbyanauthorisationslipindicatingtheperiodof validityonthebasisof paymentof

Motor Vehlcle Tax arrd additiorral M.V.-Iaxes'

(2{r)-l hc pcrmit is issur:d subject to ttre condition that difference of tax. if any on final calcutations, shall payable along with penalty, if

clrargeablc.
(26) Mirrimurn tow scats shall be kept reservr:d for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy

acct:ssibrlity.

(?./) I .vcry vchiolc ownr:r will kcep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons' lt will be nientioned near the reserve

seats.Vt:hiclcs owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons.

(28) tr:avc teasin(r is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident is reported by the victim or

ttrc co-passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station lmrnediately. lf it is not done by

tire vehic;le squad then perrnit will be <;ancelled.



VEHICLE NO. BRO1PJ8639

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

SccrotarY

Statc/Reglional'l'ransport Autlrority'

Date: 06-Mar-2024 I*jn"

Route Gode StoPPage

nnsnut-

JourneY DaY

1

Arrival Time
(HH:MM)

DeParture Halt
Time (HH:MM)

08:22:00 I tru()

2465DOWN
09:00:00 09:0ll:00 true

2465DOwN SUGAULI 1

09:1 1 :00 09:13:00 truo

2465DOWN CI.lHAPWA true)
09:44:00 09:51:00

2465DOWN MOTIHAR 1
truo

IKHJURIYA 1 10:58:00 11 :U8:UU

2465DOwN
11:25:00

'1'1 :30:00

Ql?'no
truo

,465nowN H/lOnnueopuR 1

lYi
truoGOPALGANJ 1 12:15:00

2465UUVV
1 12:37:00

tsn5no

12:30:00
2465DOwN MIRGANJ

14:3ll:00 truo

2465DOWN SIWAN

MIRGANJ

1

1

1

14:58:00 15:05.00 truo

2465DOwN
15:30:00 15:ilB:00 truo

2465DOwN GOPALGANJ
16:il6:00 truo

MOHAMADPUR 1 16:26:0U
2465DOWN

16:56:00 17:0li.00 truo

2465DOWN IKHJURIYA
17:57:00

tTUC

/ aAnn\A/N MOTIHAR 1
truo

CHHAPWA 1 18:36:00 16:.,li:UU
2465IJUWN '1 8:49:00 tru(l

2465DOWN SUGAULI 1 18'.4 t .UU

19:35:00 00:00:00 truo

2465DOWN RASAUL 1

PERMIT NO. BR2O24.SC.O497A


